ocket No.: 769-338

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RE

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
	309456
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
FLEXICO-FRANCE 17-10-07	Name: STEVEN AUSNIT Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	Street Address: 124 East 61st Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10021
Execution Date: November 26, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/948,548  Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Gerald Levy, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch LLP 12/12/2002 MUELLER 00000004 09948548	
01 FC:8021 40.00 D	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 685 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1145
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  GERALD LEVY  Name of Person Signing  Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, FLEXICO-FRANCE, a corporation of France, having a place of business at 1, route de Méru, BP 70429 Hénonville, F-60544, Méru Cedex, France, the owner of the invention by virtue of assignment recorded at Reel 10606, Frame 0564, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to STEVEN AUSNIT, a citizen of the United States of America, whose address is 124 East 61st Street, New York, New York 10021, United States of America, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions of the invention entitled:

## A BAG HAVING CURSOR-ACTUATED COMPLEMENTARY CLOSURE STRIPS

which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 2001 under Serial Number 09/948,548 in the names of Henri Bois and Steven Ausnit and which is based on International Application No. PCT/FR 99/01455, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this 26 th day of November, 2002.

FLEXICO-FRANCE

Ву: \_

Henri Bois

Managing Director

953411A01103002

**RECORDED: 12/10/2002** 

CHARTORILINGE CALL COLORS FIL

PATENT REEL: 013555 FRAME: 0810